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Part No.

902501A
902503
902504
9225012
922505
902506
902508
902509
922507
932000iso
922001iso
902004
908620
(62)03005iso
902002
(41)04 10iso
922021
922022
902020
90202502
90202503
902023
904620
902026
(63)06015
(51)0605
902005
902009
902010
902011
912001R
902012
922013
90201502
90201503
(90)1401
902017
902018
932029
932030
(41)0510is0
(63)05013
902030
902032
(10)0622
(63)06015
(46)0645
(4610660
921500
921501
901503
901502
901504
901506
901507
901508
921510
901511
{46)0660
(46)0640
811512
932031
922510

* *

*

* Optional Items

Part Name

Cylinder head ... ... .. .. .. ... . . .
Cylinder head nut . ..... .. . ... ... . . . ...
Cylinder head washer . ....... ... ... .cuiiiimennon..
Cylinder head gasket ... ..i.cieuowisrcaseransvsns
CYHRABT .o v caw: sm s bme 2o s §ES S «imm s amn a8 s
Cylinder inlet stud . ...... ... .. ... ... ... ... .. .....
Exhaust nut . ..............: e
Exhaust nut gasket . ....... ... ... ... .. ... ... . ...,
Cylinder base gasket .. ......... ... . ... ... .......
Magneto cover ass'y (11/40) . ........ ... ... ..........
Magnel® COVOT . i ims iab s 45 q0F nis 75 6855 % 52 Fun i nimo n
Magneto cover grease nipple ............. ... .......
Plunger grease nipple . ........... .. ... ... ... ........
Plunger spring seat .. ....... .. .. ... ... .. ... .. .. ...
Shifker COVEE  w: oo srs sme 225 trs e mo g qins sing s o4 468 &
Shifter COVEr SCIEW .. .. .. ... it ittt i et
Shifter guide .. ... ... ...
Shifter arm .. ...
BRITTEr PIN v ov v s s v cms v swim wiaos on 5w 588 v 8 660
Shifter guide spacer t=0.2 ... ... ... .. ... ... . ... ...
Shifter guide spacer t=0.3 . ..... ... ... ... ... .. ......
Shifter sliding pin . ... ... . ... ...
Shifter sliding pin snap ring ........... ... ... .......
Shifter arm adjust bolt .. ... ......... .. ... .. .......
Shifter arm spring washer ..........................
Shifter arm nut ... ... ... . ..
Foot change shaft . ........ ... ... ... ... ............
Foot change shaft key ............. .. ... .. .. ......
Foot change shaft key pin .. ..... .. ... .. ...........
Foot change shaft snap ring . .......................
Foot change ratchet . ..... ... .. ... ... ... ... ......
Foot change ratchet spring ............. ... ........
Foot change center screw . ............. .. ..........
Foot change shaft washer t=0.2 . ........ ............
Foot change shaft washer t=0.3 . ....................
Foot change shaft smap ring ........................
Foot change ratchet plunger ........................
Plunger spring ... .. ... . .. . . ...
Foot change inside cover ..........................
Foot change inside cover gasket . ....................
Inside: COVEE SCERW o\ i ci vv s rais nmd £ 5 655 £n sk s smmnme
Inside cover spring washer ....... . ... ... ..........
Foot change lever ...... ... ... .. .. . .. ... .. ... ..
Foot change lever rubber . ... ... ... ... .............
Foot change lever bolt .. ... ... ... ....... .0 iivnin.
Foot change lever spring washer ....................
MAYHETE EDVEP SCIEW - . v sws vim s wmniwy s o g G58 St ny§
Magneto cover SCIEW . .. ... .. ... ...
Clutch side cover ass’y (48/52) . ....................
Cluteh side 'COVET . ;v vi v v in v s o s ivn cmms e s o s
Clutch lever ... ... .. .. . . .
Clutch lever O ring . ... ... ... ... . ... .. ........
Clutch lever rivet . ... . ... ... .. ... ... . ... ...
Kick crank shaft stop rubber .......................
Clutch pressure piece .. ...........................
Clutch side cover gasket .. ...... ... ... ............
7
Oil gage rubber gasket ... ............ ... .. .......
Clutch side cover screw .. .........................
Clutch side cover screw .. ......... ... ............
Clutch cable adjuster ............ .. ... .............
Foot change inside cover dust seal (Beginning Frame A44213)
Engine complete overhaul gasket (A-4,8.9.54,F-37,41).......
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Part No.

921001 iso
901011
901004
(46)0640
(46)0645
901008
901009
BB6204
901010
901003
(91)470175
BB6203
(91)400175
901012
(10)0812
901020
901002
901013A
912700R
912701
912702
912710R
912712R
902703
902709
902705
902714
902713
903001
(64)10009
9201500
9201501
9201502
9201503
9201504
9202500
9202501
9202502
9202503
9202504
9203500
9203501
9203502
9203503
9203504
922715
922707
902708
904020
90402502
90402503
904025085
904014
904013
924000A
934008iso
934011
934017
924012A
904015
934006
934007
934004
924005
904009is0
924010
914002R
904001
904003
904016

* ¥ X * ¥ O*

* * ¥ ¥

* Optionai Items

Part Name
Crank case ass’y (L & R) ..........................
Main shaft bushing ......... ... ... ... ...... ... .....
Counter shaft bushing .............................
Crank case SCIeW . ... .. ittt i e e
Crank Case SCIEW ..t ii it e ettt e e e e e
Crank case alignment dowel (large) ..................
Crank case alignment dowel (small) ..................
Ball bearing (#6204) ... ... . . .. ...

Crank case oil seal (L)
Crank case oil seal (R)
Crank shaft thrust smap ring ........................
Ball bearing (6203) ..
Main shaft snap ring .
Counter shaft oil seal

Drain plug
Drain plug gasket ...
Cylinder stud bolt ...

BIBATHET & oot o i3 v 5m i o dsnne s vm s mmrrmeme s mmn e
Crank shaft ass’y (20/26) ....... ... . ..o,
Crank shaft (magneto side) .........................
Crank shaft (clutch side) ............ .. .. . ... .......
CORNEctiNg-Fol & cox v smms cme s mis cmamas voains smms da
Needle bearing (small end) ......... ... ... .. ... .....
Crank pin . ... . .. .. .. e
Needle bearing (latge end) ............... ... .c.0uu...
Crank pin thrust washer ...........................
Crank shaft washer (L) ............................
Crank cha¥ft key (L) .. cow swmint swe cma s ome bis v o4
Flywheel nut . ........ ... . .. . ...
Flywheel lock washer . . .. ... .. it
Piston STD .. ... e
Piston (#10) over Size . ... ... .. ...,
Piston (#20) over size ... ... . .. ... ...,
Piston (#30) over size .. .......... ... ... .. ... ... ...
Piston (#40) over SiZe . ...... .. ..t
Piston ring No. 1 STD . ....... ... ..................
Piston ring No. | (#10) over size ...................
Piston ring No. 1 (#20) over size ...................
Piston ring No. 1 (#30) over size ...................
Piston ring No. 1 (#40) over size ...................
Piston ring No. 2 STD .. ... ... .. ...
Piston ring No. 2 (#10) over size ...................
Piston ring No. 2 (#20) over size ...................
Piston ring No. 2 (#30) over size ...................
Piston ring No. 2 (#40) over size ...................
Expander ting .. ... ... ... ...
e T
Piston pin S0ap TIRE 5. os cowsnseamamesns -nmonis fu s
Cluteh disc .. ...
Clutch disc spacer t=0.2 .. .........................

Clutch disc spacer t=0.3
Clutch disc spacer t=0.5
Crank shaft nut (left hand thread) ..................
Crank shaft lock washer .. .........................
ass’y (54/65) .
cover
spring
inner spring ..

Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch
Clutch

hub

plate

cage

thrust washer .
{riction disc ..

cage cover ...
screw
safety wire ...
rotor gear . ...
pinion gear ...
pinion bushing
thrust washer inner .........................
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Part No.

924500
904502B
(62)12023
(63)1203
904503
924601
904608
924602
924603
924604
324605
924606
914607R
914608R
904621
904613
904618
904616
904617
904615
904619
904620
924609
042015
042014
042013
042016
042017
904611
924612
904711
924702
904713
904714
904715
90471802
90471803
90471805
901005
904716
904717
934700
904706
(100622
(63)060135

* Qptional Items

Main shaft

Primary gear
shaft lock washer .............
Main shaft spring washer
Main shaft nut
Cotpter SHEft .. o vvrams ins smavas
Counter shaft ball . ................
Counter low gear 35T ..............
Counter 2nd gear 30T .............
Counter 3rd gear 27T ..............
Counter 4th gear 25T ..............
Counter top gear 23T ..............
Counter shaft spacer (R) ...........
Counter shaft spacer (L) ......... ...
Corntrol shaft © ring . ....::00 cwwvme
Control shaft ......ccoocvavvivn it
Control shaft washer ...............
Control shaft spring (L) ............
Control shaft spring (R) ............
Control shaft ball receiver ..........
Control shaft spring stopper .........
Control shaft snap ring .............
Secondary sprocket collar . ... .. ... ..
Secondary sprocket 18T ............
sprocket 14T ... ... ... .
Secondary sprocket 13T ............
Secondary sprocket 16T ............
Secondary sprocket 177 ............
Secondary sprocket lock washer ......
sprocket nut ............
shaft .. . o
BOAL ...
s
roller retainer: s .. 55003 cos so e s
retainer hold smap ........... .
roller thrust washer t=0.2 ... ...
roller thrust washer t=0.3 . ... ..
roller thrust washer t=0.5 . ... ..
shaft O ring ... .. .........
SPLOINE ¢ v oi i dme s h aniis Eame i
spring cover ... ... ...
crank ass'y ... ... ... ...
pedal rubber .................
crank bolt ... ...

Main

Secondary

Secondary

Kick
Kick
Kick
Kick
Kick
Kick
Kick
Kick
Kick
Kick
Kick
Kick
Kick
Kick
Kick

Part Name

=
b

e il B e e T e B I i e T e I S =

bk bkt ot b b b e b bt G et et et e




\‘_
>

\ﬁ&w =

S {




.
VNN BWN -

I
—t
O

-12
-13
-14
-15
-16
-17
-18
-19
-20
-21
-22
-23
-24
-25

'
Rl R R - R R - S

(=]

Part No.

923000B
903002
903003
(46)0512 iso
NGK-B8
903007
903008is0
923002
903010
(42)0510iso
923013
(42)0424is0
903016
(26)0412iso
903020
503027
(42)0405 iso
903023
(42)0408 iso
923008A
(10)0620
(63106015
(51)0605
923011A
923012A

923600
923601
923602
923603
923609
923608
923605
923606
923607

Part Name

Flywheel magneto ass'y (2,3,6/20)

Spark plug terminal ...........
Grommet ....................
BErEW i w5 :ami avsami sas 93 v s
Spark plug B-8 ..............
Flywheel ...................
Frame ......................
Ignition primary coil ..........

Condenser .........oc0i00u0as

Condenser screw .

Lighting coil . . . . .
Screw (with spring washer)
Contact breaker (point) i s a

Screw (with spring washer, washer)

Wiring harness clip (A) .

Wiring harnessclip (B) . .. .......
SEMBW . ool atalimamoe sa s agss
Felt lubricationpad .. ..........
SCrewW . oot e e e

Bolt..... ... ... ... ... ...

Ignition coil primary wire ass'y . ......... ...,

Lighting coil wire ass’'y .. .......

Air cleaner ass’y (2, 3, 4.) ....
Air cleaner body ............
Air cleaner element ..........
Air cleaner mouth piece ,.....
Air cleaner spring ...........
Air cleaner bracket ..........
Air cleaner joint ............
Air cleaner joint clip (small) ..
Air cleaner joint clip (large) ...
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Part No.

VM2000
VM2002iso
VM2003
VM2004
VM2005
VM2006
VM20G7
¥YM2008
VM2009
VM2010
VM2011
VM2012
VM2013
VM2014
VM2015
VM2016
VM2017
VM2018
VM20#95
VM20#100
VM20#90
VM2020
VM2021
VM2033
VM2034iso
VM2023
VM2024
VM2025
vM2026
VM2027
VM2028iso
VM2030
VM2031
VM2032
903503
923504
903505
(63)06015
(51)0605
903506
903502
903501
(63)06015

(5110605
VM2035

* 817009

* Optional Items

Carburetor ass’y (2/35)
Mixing chamber body

Mixing chamber cap .
Mixing chamber top .
Throttle cable adjuster
Throttle cable lock nut

Throttle valve
Throttle spring

Throttle adjuster

Throttle adjuster spring
LCHEOELE Bar Fiavses voy iathes 545 e4F Eas GRY 65868 £ - 4
Throttle bar cotter pin
Jet needle ... ... . ... ...

Jet needle clip

Jet needle spring seat
Mixing chamber top rubber cover . ..................

Pilot air screw
Pilot a

I screw spring

Main jet #95 (std) ..
Main jet #100 (rich) .
Main jet #90 (lean) ..

Main jet gasket

Float valve and seat .
Needle et . ... cn v vt i vinto s rmesnssinemenonanns
Pilot jet . .. ... .
Float valve gasket ...
Float ... e

Float arm pin

Float chamber body .
Float chamber gasket

Float Chamber screw (includes spring washer) .. ..........
Starter plunger unit ..
Starter Iever ... ..
Carburetor O ring ...
Vent pipe ...

Inlet manifold

Inlet manifeld gasket
Inlet manifold spring washer . ......................
Inlet manifold nut ...
Inlet stud . ...... ... . ... ..
IRt pasKEt " oel v vmm s s s @ a s 95 s Pas BEE BHA L
HEGE BIogk.. " o v Fone sme sds v 20 b ms 65 FRs $%5 Biid Ema s
Carburetor spring washer ..........................

Carburetor nut

Starter lever spring

Exhaust pipe joint ...

—10—

Part Name
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Fig. No.

R -48
-49
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59
-60
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-62
-63
-64
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-67
-68
-69
.70
71
72
73
74
-75
76
77
-78
79
-80
-81
-82
-83
-84
-85
86
-87
-88

Part No.

9291558
(10)0650
(62)0601
(63)06015
929156
909157
909158
909159
(10)0820
909160
(62)08016
(63)0802
(51)08065
929160
929161
929192
929191iso
(41)0510iso
(63)05013
(41)0612
(63)06015
929181A
929164
(10)0816
(62)0801
(63)0802
(51)08065
902509
929165
(41)0608
(62)0601
929178
(63)0802
(51)08065
929182
929183
(62)08016
(63)0802
(51)08065

*909185

* 909186

* QOptional Items

Part Name

Chain guard ..............
Chain guard bolt ..........
Chain guard washer ........
Chain guard spring washer ..
Chain (with connector) .....

Additional link (with connector) ....................

Chain connector ..........

Chain guide and sprocket protector ..................

Chain guide bolt ..........
Chain guide bolt lock washer
Chain guide washer ........
Chain guide spring washer ..
Chain gulde nut .

Muffler ass’y (62/75)

Muffler .

Spark arrestor .

Spark arrestor inner pnpe

Spark arrestor inner pipe screw
Inner pipe spring washer

Spark arrestor screw .

Spark arrestor spring washer
Spark arrestor gasket

Muffler rear plate

Muffler rear bolt .

Muffler rear washer . .
Muffler rear spring washer .
Muffler rear nut

Exhaust gasket

Muffler side cover

Muffler side cover screw
Muffler side cover washer .
Muffler side cover rubber seat

Muffler rear plate spring washer .

Muffler rear plate nut
Muffler clamp .
Muffler U bolt
Muffler washer
Muffler spring washer
Muffler nut .
Passenger foot rest

Passenger foot rest rubber cover .

Q’ty
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Fig. No.
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-67
-68
-69
-70
71
72
73
74
75
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-78
79
-80
81
-82
-83
-84
-85
-86
-87
-88

Part No.

9291558
(10)0650
(62)0601
(63)06015
929156
909157
909158
909159
(10)0820
909160
(62)08016
(63)0802
(51)08065
929160
929161
929192
929191iso
(41)0510iso
(63)05013
(41)0612
(63)06015
929181A
929164
(10)0816
(62)0801
(63)0802
(51)08065
902509
929165
(41)0608
(62)0601
929178
(63)0802
(51)08065
929182
929183
(62)08016
(63)0802
(51)08065

* 909185

* 909186

* QOptional Items

Part Name

Chain guard ..............
Chain guard bolt ..........
Chain guard washer ........
Chain guard spring washer ..
Chain (with connector) .....

Additional link (with connector) ....................

Chain connector ..........

Chain guide and sprocket protector ..................

Chain guide bolt ..........
Chain guide bolt lock washer
Chain guide washer ........
Chain guide spring washer ..
Chain guide nut . .

Muffler ass'y (62/75)

Muffler .

Spark arrestor .

Spark arrestor inner pnpe

Spark arrestor inner pipe screw
Inner pipe spring washer

Spark arrestor screw .

Spark arrestor spring washer
Spark arrestor gasket

Muffler rear plate

Muffler rear bolt .

Muffler rear washer .

Muffler rear spring washer .
Muffler rear nut .
Exhaust gasket

Muffler side cover

Muffler side cover screw
Muffler side cover washer .
Muffler side cover rubber seat

Muffler rear plate spring washer .

Muffler rear plate nut
Muffler clamp .
Muffler U bolt
Muffler washer
Muffler spring washer
Muffler nut .
Passenger foot rest

Passenger foot rest rubber cover .

=T
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Fig. No. Part No. Part Name

S -73 (63)10025 Spring washer .
74 (53)1006 Nut . . .
-75 *929296 Rear sprocket 32T
-76 * 929297 Rear sprocket 34T
-77 * 929298 Rear sprocket 40T
-78 * 939246 Rear sprocket 46T
-79 * 939247 Rear sprocket 50T
-80 *939248 Rear sprocket 52T
-81 *909246 Overlay sprocket 60T (flt over 32T]
-82 *929247 Overlay sprocket 66T (fit over 36T)
T -1 929340 Headlight ass'y (2/13)
-2 929341 Sealed beam unit .
-3 929342 Headlight rim .
- 4 929343 Headlight body
-5 929344 Adjust screw
-6 929345 Adjust spring
-7 929346 Adjust nut .
-8 929347 Adjust washer .
-9 929348 Screw .
-10 929349 Clip
-11 929350 Nut . .
-12 929351 Rim screw ;
-13 909320 Rubber bushing
-14 929330A Emergency switch .
-15 929331 Emergency switch name plate
-16 929325A Headlight bracket : s w o
-17 929327 Headlight bracket clamp
-18 (10)0816 Bolt . . .
-19 (10)1020 Headlight body bolt
-20 (63)10025 Spring washer .
21 (62)10016  Washer
-22 929310A Speedometer ass’ y (23/26}
-23 929311A Speedometer (with trip meter)
-24 929312 Speedometer light bulb . g
-25 929313A Speedometer light socket v o
-26 929314A High beam indicator light socket
-27 929315A Speedometer bracket .
-28 929316A Rubber mount A (upper)
-29 929317 Rubber mount B (lower)
-30 929318 Rubber mount washer
-31 929319is0 Self locking nut

* QOptional Items — 26—
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